

DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO.  $\underline{59}$  S. 2021

## PARTICIPATION TO NESTLE WELLNESS CAMPUS PROGRAM CONTEST

To: Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division Chief, School Governance and Operations Division EPS – I, MAPEH Division School Health Personnel Elementary/Secondary School Heads This Division

1. In support to the DepED X advocacy as partner of the Nestle Philippines Incorporated in educating elementary and Junior High School Learners on the Seven Healthy Habits, this Division, expects all elementary and secondary schools to participate in the Regional Nestle Wellness Campus Program Contest.

2. For more details, you may contact Mr. Roger F. Duhaylungsod, the Education Program Supervisor in MAPEH with this number: 09190030499.

3. It is also expected that the Division School Health Unit will assist with the MAPEH Supervisor in this activity.

4. Attached is the Regional Memorandum No. 98, series 2021 for Contest Timetable and the General Mechanics of the contest.

5. Immediate dissemination and compliance of this memorandum is desired.

AGUSTINES E. CEPE, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

AEC/SGOD/mtr-03-23-2021

Anecito St., Mantic, Tangub City
Website: www.depedtangub.net
Telephone: (088) 545 - 0304

🎽 Telefax: (088) 395 - 3372



JAR	N NG EOUT	
KAGAI	STON	
1. 100		

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION X – NORTHERN MINDANAO

Office of the Regional Director

March 8, 2021

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. <u>98</u>, s. 2021

## NESTLE WELLNESS CAMPUS PROGRAM CONTEST TIMETABLE

To: School Division Superintendents Assistant School Division Superintendents All Others Concerned

1. The Nestlé Wellness Campus of the Year is aimed at showcasing the schools' excellence and outstanding implementation of the Nestlé Wellness Campus Program for SY 2020-2021.

2. Contest Timetable:

Activity	Duration	
Submission of Registration Form for the Contest	March 15 to March 29, 2021	
Monitoring and Online Validation of Program Implementation	March 29 to April 16,2021	
Submission of Portfolio	April 19 to April 30, 2021	
Screening of Entries	May 3 to May 7, 2021	
Shortlisting of Entries	May 7 to May 14, 2021	
Selection of Top 3 Winners per Category	May 17 to May 19,2021	
Awards Show Preparation	May 20 to May 28,2021	
Awards Show Proper	May 29, 2021	

General Mechanics: The participating divisions in the Nestlé Wellness 3. Campus program shall nominate and send a maximum of 10 Grade School Entries to School High 10 Junior Entries and pucholopaigalan\_30@yahoo.com and hnu.regionx@deped.gov.ph. RO-X will choose the top 10 Grade School and top 10 JHS as regional entries for the national contest through the assigned Nestlé Wellness Campus Teachers' Aides for final submission to Nestlé Philippines, Inc. via email to nestlewellnesscampus@alphabetsoup.ph. The registration form template will be uploaded in the Nestlé Wellness Campus Facebook group through a post.



DepEd Regional Office X, Zone 1, Upper Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City (088) 856-3932 | (088) 881-3137 | (088) 881-3031 Department of Education Region 10 region10@deped.gov.ph http://deped10.com



DepED-X Cagayan de Oro City 4. In the selection of entries for the contest, as part of the implementation/integration of Equal Employment Opportunity Policy (EEOP) in the area of Rewards and Recognition (R&R) of the PRIME-HRM, EEOP shall be observed, that is, fair treatment of all the entries regardless of age, sex, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, civil status, disability, religion, ethnicity, and political affiliation, among others.

5. For queries, please contact Geromae Sabornido, Teacher's Aide and Wellness Ambassador of Nestle Wellness Campus, at +639061275629.

6. For information and compliance.

B. BAYOCOT, CESO III DR. ARTUR Regional Director

ESSD/mgy

\*Nestle Wellness Campus Program Contest Timetable